Date Application Received:

CORNHUSKER COUNCIL HOLIDAY BAZAAR CRAFT FAIR

Saturday, Dec. 14TH 9:00AM – 1:00pm

THIS FORM MUST BE SENT IN WITH BOOTH RENTAL PAYMENT, IN ORDER TO SECURE CONSIDERATION FOR YOUR BOOTH.

Booth Rental Info: Booth consists of two (2) 5-ft. X 2 ft. tables that are put in a L position and two (2) chairs. There is a limited number of electrical outlets available and will be assigned on a first come, first served basis. Please check the appropriate box below if an electrical outlet is needed. Cornhusker Council, BSA is not responsible for lost, stolen or broken items. **Booth Rental Price:** \$35 for one (1) booth, \$65 for two (2) booths with 4 chairs-there are 2 available in the room) \$75 for two (2) booths with 4 chairs next to the Santa Claus area. **All booth applications** *with payment* are due by **October 31**th, **2024.**

Looking for crafters first and then will fill with vendors.

Name (First & Last):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Company Name:				-
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	_
Phone:	-			
Email:				_
Product/Business Name:				_
Descript of your Craft/Product(s):				_
				_
				_
Electrical Outlet Needed for Craft/Product(s)? Yes	No		
Total Payment Enclosed: \$				
(Please make checks payable to Cornhuske				
Applicant's Signature:				
By signing this application, I agree to all boon on this application.	oth rental inform	nation, set-up instruction	ons and payment	: me

Applications will be reviewed in the order they are received, and you will be contacted via phone or email with a confirmation of your booth. There is a limit of booths. We will also be following any Lancaster County Health

Department DHM's if any are in place at the time of the bazaar. If your booth is not selected, your booth rental payment will be refunded to you. Booth confirmations will be sent out the week of November 11, 2024.

Application Deliver: Please Hand-deliver or mail applications/payments to:

Cornhusker Council, BSA

Attn: Holiday Bazaar/Paula Rezek

PO Box 269 800 S 120th Walton, NE 68461

Set-up & Tear Down: Check-in and set up will be from 7:30-8:45am on December 10th. If more time is needed, please plan with Paula in advance. All vendors will need to be set up and in place by 9:00AM. Vendors are required to have a representative at their booth during open bazaar hours.

Vendor Payment Methods for Goods at Fair: Each vendor is required to have his/her own payment system for his/her goods. Each vendor will need to bring his/her own cash box and/or credit card machine. The Cornhusker Council will not be able to make change that day.

Cornhusker Council Holiday Bazaar Contact Information: Paula Rezek 402-488-6023 Paula.rezek@scouting.org